

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
REVIEW PETITION NO. 7 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 461 OF 2018

Unity Infra projects Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
Municipal Corporation Of Brihanmumbai & Ors ...Respondents

WITH
CHAMBER ORDER NO.64 OF 2020
WITH
REVIEW PETITION NO.12 OF 2022
WITH
CHAMBER ORDER NO.62 OF 2020

Mr. Sanjiv Pundekar i/b PRS Legal for Petitioner.
Ms Apurva Dalal a/w Ms Pooja Yadav for Respondent Nos.3 & 4 (BMC).

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 4th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1 Not before the bench of which Justice Arif S. Doctor is a member.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]

